COUNTY OF EL DORADO
CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER

CHANGE ORDER DATE:  5/31/2007 C.0. NUMBER:-1-
PROJECT: South Lake Tahoe Animal Shelter PAGE 1 OF 2
Remodel
PROJECT NO: 04-15 Contract#  017-C0899
CONTRACTOR: Thomas Haen Company, Inc.
1012 Industrial Ave.
P.O. Box 8998

South Lake Tahoe, CA 96158

YOU ARE DIRECTED TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING CHANGES IN THIS CONTRACT PER THE FOLLOWING/ATTACHED:

ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

Lower Kennel Slab.

To Include:

* New 6 inch concrete engineered kennel slab.

* New 8 inch CMU block wall on west side of kennel.

* New removable grate, stainless steel kennel floor drains.
* New stairs, walkway and handrails, east side of kennel.
* New 8 inch CMU block wall, east side of kennel.

* Switch room locations of dog food prep and grooming.

-1- $56,172.00

Kennel floor heating.

Provide and install in-floor hot water lines and all required
-2- manifolding, valving and controls in new 6 inch kennel

concrete floor. Connect to boiler previously specified for

Project.

$30,923.00

Provide and install acoustical sound absorbing banners

above dog kennel area. $5011.00

-4- Construct one new office space in new garage building. $12,000.00

*ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS SHALL REMAIN IN EFFECT.

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT WAS: $1,505,720.00
NET CHANGE BY PREVIOUSLY APPROVED CHANGE ORDERS: -0-

APPROVED CONTRACT AMOUNT PRIOR TO THIS CHANGE ORDER WAS: $1,505,720.00
THIS CHANGE ORDER WILL INCREASE CONTRACT AMOUNT BY: $104,106.00
NEW CONTRACT AMOUNT INCLUDING THIS CHANGE ORDER IS: $1,609,826.00
THE CONTRACT TIME WILL INCREASE / DECREASED BY: -0- days

THE CONTRACT COMPLETION DATE IS:

November 6, 2007




NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY OWNER, ARCHITECT/ENGINEER , AND CONTRACTOR

ARCHITECT DATE
Brian Shinault

CONTRACTOR DATE
Thomas Haen Company, Inc

PROJECT MANAGER DATE
Thomas G Mac Connell

CAPITAL PROGRAMS MANAGER DATE
Richard Collier

OWNER DATE

Laura Gill (Interim Director)

CC: OWNER [ CONTRACTOR[O ARCHITECT-ENGINEER [0 FORMS\CHANGE ORDER.DOC 7/02

South Lake Tahoe Animal Shelter Remodel
Project 04-15

Change Order # 1

Page 2 of 2




