
County of El Dorado

Legislation Text

330 Fair Lane, Building A
Placerville, California

530 621-5390
FAX 622-3645

www.edcgov.us/bos/

General Services Department recommending award of Bid for the South Lake Tahoe Animal Shelter
remodel in the amount of $1,505,720 to the lowest qualified bidder Thomas Haen Company; and
recommending Chairman be authorized to execute said agreement contingent upon County Counsel
and Risk Management approval.
RECOMMENDED ACTION:  Approve.

FUNDING: Health Department Special Revenue Fund & Accumulated Capital Outlay (ACO Fund).

File #: 07-518, Version: 1

County of El Dorado Printed on 4/7/2022Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

